

1-13-84

047
53

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Tallahassee, Florida

CASE NO. 63, 363

FILED

OCT 17 1983

SID J. WHITE
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
Chief Deputy Clerk

BANKERS MULTIPLE LINE INSURANCE
COMPANY,

Petitioner,

vs.

JOSEPH D. FARISH, JR., etc.,
et al.,

Respondents.

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

MICHAEL P. MULLEN
BURKE GRIFFIN CHOMICZ & WIENKE
Suite 1000 - Three Illinois Center
303 East Wacker Drive
Chicago, ILL 60601
(312) 861-1300

and

LARRY KLEIN
Suite 201 - Flagler Center
501 South Flagler Drive
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
(305) 659-5455

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Preface	1
Statement of the Case	1-2
Points on Appeal	3
Statement of the Facts	4-15
Argument	
<u>Point I</u> THE JURY VERDICT EXONERATING MACARTHUR ENTITLES BANKERS TO HAVE THE JUDGMENT AGAINST IT SET ASIDE, BECAUSE THE ONLY TORTIOUS CONDUCT ALLEGED OR PROVED AGAINST BANKERS WAS THAT OF ITS AGENT, MACARTHUR.	16-24
<u>Point II</u> THE COURT ERRED IN HOLDING THE CORPORATION LIABLE FOR PUNITIVE DAMAGES IN THE ABSENCE OF SOME PROOF OF FAULT OF THE CORPORATION OTHER THAN THE MISCONDUCT OF ITS EXONERATED EMPLOYEE.	24-26
<u>Point III</u> THE COURT ERRED IN APPROVING A PUNITIVE DAMAGE INSTRUCTION, WHICH OMITTED THE STANDARD INSTRUCTION AND FAILED TO INFORM THE JURY OF ITS DISCRETION TO NOT AWARD PUNITIVE DAMAGES EVEN IF IT FOUND DEFENDANT ACTED MALICIOUSLY.	26-33
<u>Point IV</u> THE COURT ERRED IN APPROVING A PUNITIVE DAMAGE INSTRUCTION STATING THAT THE GREATER THE DEFENDANT'S WEALTH, THE GREATER MUST BE THE PUNITIVE DAMAGES ASSESSED.	33-38
<u>Point V</u> THE COURT ERRED IN REVERSING THE ORDER GRANTING THE NEW TRIAL BASED ON FAILURE TO JOIN INDISPENSABLE PARTIES WHERE FARISH TESTIFIED THERE WERE NO PARTNERS, BUT INCOME TAX RETURNS PRODUCED AFTER TRIAL REFLECTED THE EXISTENCE OF OTHER PARTNERS, ONE OF WHOM HAD TESTIFIED IN FAVOR OF FARISH AS AN EXPERT WITNESS.	38-46

TABLE OF CONTENTS - (Cont'd)

	<u>Page</u>
Conclusion	47
Certificate of Service	48

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
Adams v. Brickell Townhouse, Inc., 388 So.2d 1279 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980)	23
Aronovitz v. Stein Properties, 322 So.2d 74 (Fla. 3d DCA 1975)	43
Baptist Memorial Hospital, Inc. v. Bell, 384 So.2d 145 (Fla. 1980)	32,45
Castlewood International Corporation v. LaFleur, 322 So.2d 520 (Fla. 1975)	30,32,45
Chapman v. L & N Grove, Inc., 265 So.2d 725 (Fla. 2d DCA 1972)	42
Cutchins v. Seaboard Air Line Railroad Company, 101 So.2d 857 (Fla. 1958)	17
Dade Roofing and Insulation Corp. v. Torres, 369 So.2d 98 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979)	22
Fisher v. The City of Miami, 160 So.2d 57 (Fla. 3d DCA 1964)	29
Lassitter v. International Union of Operating Engineers, 349 So.2d 622 (Fla. 1977)	33,35,36,38
Life Insurance Company of North America v. Del Aguila, 417 So.2d 651 (Fla. 1982)	25
Mercury Motors Express, Inc. v. Smith, 393 So.2d 545 (Fla. 1981)	24,25,26,47
Ramel v. Chasebrook Construction Company, 135 So.2d 876 (Fla. 2d DCA 1961)	23
Rinaldi v. Aaron, 314 So.2d 762 (Fla. 1975)	35,36
Sirmons v. Pittman, 138 So.2d 765 (Fla. 1st DCA 1962)	34

TABLE OF CITATIONS - Cont'd)

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
Sosa v. Knight-Ridder Newspapers, Inc., 435 So.2d 821 (Fla. 1983)	31
St. Regis Paper Company v. Watson, 428 So.2d 243 (Fla. 1983)	37
Wackenhut Corporation v. Canty, 359 So.2d 430 (Fla. 1978)	29,36
Waldron v. Kirkland, 281 So.2d 70 (Fla. 2d DCA 1973)	25
Winn & Lovett Grocery Co. v. Archer, 126 Fla. 308, 171 So. 214 (1936)	36
Williams v. Hines, 80 Fla. 690, 86 So. 695 (1920)	16,17
 <u>Other Authorities</u>	
22 Am.Jur.2d, Damages, Section 240	29
53 Am.Jur.2d, Master & Servant, Section 406	18
Florida Rules of Civil Procedure 1.140(h)	42
Florida Standard Jury Instruction 6.12	26,27
